
CHURCHILL DOWNS - June 23, 2012 - Race 7
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares
Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Love At Noon - 1:14.34 - May 5, 2001)
Purse: $57,300
Includes: $9,800 KTDF - Kentucky TB Devt Fund
Available Money: $58,013
Value of Race: $55,731 1st $34,380, 2nd $9,500, 3rd $5,730, 4th $2,865, 5th $1,425, 6th $238, 7th $266, 8th $266, 9th $266, 10th

$265, 11th $265, 12th $265
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 3:53 Start: Good for all except 4,6,9

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
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Indian Icicle (Vazquez, Ramon)
Greed and Fear (Sellers, Shane)
That's Me (Bridgmohan, Shaun)
Battle Bridge (Goncalves, Leandro)
Colonial Empress (Court, Jon)
Sticks Wondergirl (Henry, Sr., Wesley)
Claire's Song (Lanerie, Corey)
Time Thief (Mena, Miguel)
Save the World (McKee, John)
Kaminari (Pedroza, Marcelino)
Magic Hour (Hernandez, Jr., Brian)
Jolie Joker (Saez, Gabriel)

116
117
116
116
116
116
122
116
116
116
116
116

L
L
LA b
LA
L
LA b
LA
LA
L
LA
L b
L

1
12
6
3
8
5

10
11
2
4
9
7

1
10
9
2
8
4
3
6
11
7
12
5

2Head

31 1/2

10Head

91

81 1/2

11/2

41

61

71

111 1/2

5Head

12

31 1/2

21 1/2

115 1/2

101 1/2

71/2

11/2

41

61

91/2

81

51/2

12

21 1/2

11 1/2

81 1/2

5Head

41

31

61

7Head

116

101/2

91

12

11 3/4

21/2

3Head

43/4

52 1/2

6Neck

73/4

82

9Neck

102

113 1/4

12

9.10
7.40
4.00

21.30
4.30

55.10
6.80

10.20
75.30
59.30
2.70*
75.50

off rail, came again
3 wide, no match
stumbled, 5 path turn
4 wide 3/8 pl
drifted out start
off inside, tired
3 path, lacked rally
nothing left late
no menace
lost footing start
broke in air
outrun

Fractional Times: 22.75 46.20 1:11.48 Final Time: 1:18.10
Split Times: (23:45) (25:28) (6:62)
Run-Up: 34 feet

Winner: Indian Icicle, Bay Filly, by Indian Charlie out of Swither, by Anees. Foaled Jan 27, 2009 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Kiki Courtelis. Winning Owner: Quarter B. Farm

Scratched Horse(s): Aidan's Sugar (Also-Eligible), Foxy Cleo (Also-Eligible)

Total WPS Pool: $262,172
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

1 Indian Icicle 20.20 9.80 5.80
12 Greed and Fear 9.40 5.80

6 That's Me 3.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 1-12 207.20 217,674
$2.00 Trifecta 1-12-6 1,139.20 145,602
$2.00 Superfecta 1-12-6-3 13,483.00 81,765
$2.00 Daily Double 2-1 93.40 23,934
$2.00 Pick 3 3-2-1 (3 correct) 236.20 39,938
$2.00 Pick 4 2-3-2-1 (4 correct) 420.80 64,825

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

1 Indian Icicle 1 21/2 32 21 1/2 11 3/4

12 Greed and Fear 10 31/2 21/2 11 1/2 21 3/4

6 That's Me 9 107 3/4 119 1/2 86 1/4 32 1/4

3 Battle Bridge 2 96 3/4 108 55 42 1/4

8 Colonial Empress 8 85 1/4 76 44 53

5 Sticks Wondergirl 4 11/2 11/2 33 65 1/2

10 Claire's Song 3 42 43 1/2 65 75 3/4

11 Time Thief 6 63 1/4 65 76 86 1/2

2 Save the World 11 74 1/4 97 1/2 119 1/4 98 1/2

4 Kaminari 7 117 3/4 86 1/2 108 3/4 108 3/4

9 Magic Hour 12 53 54 1/2 97 3/4 1110 3/4

7 Jolie Joker 5 129 1/4 1215 1215 1/4 1214

Trainers: 1 - Ritter, Shannon; 12 - Stall, Jr., Albert; 6 - Margolis, Steve; 3 - Romans, Dale; 8 - Lukas, D.; 5 - Burchell, Greg; 10 - Romans, Dale; 11 - Lovell,
Michelle; 2 - Connelly, William; 4 - Margolis, Steve; 9 - Wilkes, Ian; 7 - Dubaele, Thomas

Owners: 1 - Quarter B. Farm; 12 - Klaravich Stables, Inc. and Lawrence, William H.; 6 - Klein, Richard, Bertram and Elaine; 3 - Crossed Sabres Farm; 8 -
Bluegrass Hall LLC; 5 - Haynes, Alvin D. and Burchell, Beth; 10 - A G S Thoroughbreds LTD.; 11 - Long Odds Racing Stable, Inc.; 2 - Patchen
Wilkes Farm LLC; 4 - Pocket Aces Racing LLC; 9 -Janis R. Whitham; 7 -Thomas M. Dubaele;

Footnotes
INDIAN ICICLE vied for the early lead inside, dropped back a bit into the turn, raced off the rail around the bend, responded in the stretch and came again to
be clear late. GREED AND FEAR alternated for the lead three wide, took over in midstretch but was no match for the winner late. THAT'S ME stumbled at
the start, was outrun early, raced in the five path on the turn, angled out for the drive and closed fast on the outside. BATTLE BRIDGE outrun for three
furlongs, raced four wide thereafter, angled out for the drive and made a good late gain. COLONIAL EMPRESS drifted out at the start, was reserved early,
raced in the four path on the turn and lodged a mild late bid. STICKS WONDERGIRL vied for the lead off the inside, held on well to midstretch and tired.
CLAIRE'S SONG behind the leaders in the three path, lacked a rally. TIME THIEF forwardly placed from the start, angled in midway through the turn and
had nothing left late. SAVE THE WORLD failed to menace. KAMINARI lost her footing at the start then was no threat along the inside. MAGIC HOUR broke
in the air, recovered to race within reach four wide but tired. JOLIE JOKER was outrun.
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