CHURCHILL DOWNS - June 23, 2012 - Race 7

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Love At Noon - 1:14.34 - May 5, 2001) Purse: \$57,300 Includes: \$9,800 KTDF - Kentucky TB Devt Fund

Available Money: \$58,013

Video Race Replay

Value of Race: \$55,731 1st \$34,380, 2nd \$9,500, 3rd \$5,730, 4th \$2,865, 5th \$1,425, 6th \$238, 7th \$266, 8th \$266, 9th \$266, 10th \$265, 11th \$265, 12th \$265

Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 3:53 Start: Good for all except 4,6,9

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
12May12 ⁹ CD ³	1	Indian Icicle (Vazquez, Ramon)	116	L	1	1	2 ^{Head}	3 ^{1 1/2}	2 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{1 3/4}	9.10	off rail, came again
30Oct11 ⁴ CD ⁶	12	Greed and Fear (Sellers, Shane)	117	L	12	10	3 ^{1 1/2}	2 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{1 1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	7.40	3 wide, no match
2Jun12 ¹⁰ CD ²	6	That's Me (Bridgmohan, Shaun)	116	LA b	6	9	10 ^{Head}	11 ^{5 1/2}	8 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{Head}	4.00	stumbled, 5 path turn
	3	Battle Bridge (Goncalves, Leandro)	116	LA	3	2	9 ¹	10 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{Head}	4 ^{3/4}	21.30	4 wide 3/8 pl
9Jun12 ¹¹ CD ⁵	8	Colonial Empress (Court, Jon)	116	L	8	8	8 ^{1 1/2}	7 ^{1/2}	4 ¹	5 ^{2 1/2}	4.30	drifted out start
	5	Sticks Wondergirl (Henry, Sr., Wesley)	116	LA b	5	4	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	3 ¹	6 ^{Neck}	55.10	off inside, tired
9Jun12 ⁴ CD ²	10	Claire's Song (Lanerie, Corey)	122	LA	10	3	4 ¹	4 ¹	6 ¹	7 ^{3/4}	6.80	3 path, lacked rally
31May12 ² CD ²	11	Time Thief (Mena, Miguel)	116	LA	11	6	6 ¹	6 ¹	7 ^{Head}	8 ²	10.20	nothing left late
26May12 ⁶ CD ⁷	2	Save the World (McKee, John)	116	L	2	11	7 ¹	9 ^{1/2}	11 ⁶	9 ^{Neck}	75.30	no menace
	4	Kaminari (Pedroza, Marcelino)	116	LA	4	7	11 ^{1 1/2}	8 ¹	10 ^{1/2}	10 ²	59.30	lost footing start
26May12 6CD3	9	Magic Hour (Hernandez, Jr., Brian)	116	Lb	9	12	5 ^{Head}	5 ^{1/2}	9 ¹	11 ^{3 1/4}	2.70*	broke in air
9Jun12 ¹ CD ⁶	7	Jolie Joker (Saez, Gabriel)	116	L	7	5	12	12	12	12	75.50	outrun
Fractional Times: 22.75 46.20 1:11.48			Final Tin	ne: 1:1	8.10							
Split Times: (23:45) (25:28) (6:62)												

Run-Up: 34 feet

Winner: Indian Icicle, Bay Filly, by Indian Charlie out of Swither, by Anees. Foaled Jan 27, 2009 in Kentucky. Breeder: Kiki Courtelis. Winning Owner: Quarter B. Farm

Scratched Horse(s): Aidan's Sugar (Also-Eligible), Foxy Cleo (Also-Eligible)

Total WPS Pool: \$262.172

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	Indian Icicle	20.20	9.80	5.80	\$2.00 Exacta	1-12	207.20	217,674
12	Greed and Fear		9.40	5.80	\$2.00 Trifecta	1-12-6	1,139.20	145,602
6	That's Me			3.80	\$2.00 Superfecta	1-12-6-3	13,483.00	81,765
					\$2.00 Daily Double	2-1	93.40	23,934
					\$2.00 Pick 3	3-2-1 (3 correct)	236.20	39,938
					\$2.00 Pick 4	2-3-2-1 (4 correct)	420.80	64,825

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
1	Indian Icicle	1	2 ^{1/2}	3 ²	2 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{1 3/4}
12	Greed and Fear	10	3 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1 1/2}	2 ^{1 3/4}
6	That's Me	9	10 ^{7 3/4}	11 ^{9 1/2}	•	3 ^{2 1/4}
3	Battle Bridge		9 ^{6 3/4}	10 ⁸	5 ⁵	4 ^{2 1/4}
8	Colonial Empress	8	8 ^{5 1/4}	7 ⁶	4 ⁴	5 ³
5	Sticks Wondergirl	4	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	3 ³	6 ^{5 1/2}
10	Claire's Song	3	4 ²	4 ^{3 1/2}		7 ^{5 3/4}
11	Time Thief	6	6 ^{3 1/4}	6 ⁵		8 ^{6 1/2}
2	Save the World		7 ^{4 1/4}	9 ^{7 1/2}	11 ^{9 1/4}	9 ^{8 1/2}
4	Kaminari	7		8 ^{6 1/2}	10 ^{8 3/4}	10 ^{8 3/4}
9	Magic Hour	12	5 ³			11 ^{10 3/4}
7	Jolie Joker	5	12 ^{9 1/4}	12 ¹⁵	12 ^{15 1/4}	12 ¹⁴

- Trainers: 1 Ritter, Shannon; 12 Stall, Jr., Albert; 6 Margolis, Steve; 3 Romans, Dale; 8 Lukas, D.; 5 Burchell, Greg; 10 Romans, Dale; 11 Lovell, Michelle; 2 - Connelly, William; 4 - Margolis, Steve; 9 - Wilkes, Ian; 7 - Dubaele, Thomas
- Owners: 1 Quarter B. Farm; 12 Klaravich Stables, Inc. and Lawrence, William H.; 6 Klein, Richard, Bertram and Elaine; 3 Crossed Sabres Farm; 8 -Bluegrass Hall LLC; 5 - Haynes, Alvin D. and Burchell, Beth; 10 - A G S Thoroughbreds LTD.; 11 - Long Odds Racing Stable, Inc.; 2 - Patchen Wilkes Farm LLC; 4 - Pocket Aces Racing LLC; 9 - Janis R. Whitham; 7 - Thomas M. Dubaele;

Footnotes

INDIAN ICICLE vied for the early lead inside, dropped back a bit into the turn, raced off the rail around the bend, responded in the stretch and came again to be clear late. GREED AND FEAR alternated for the lead three wide, took over in midstretch but was no match for the winner late. THAT'S ME stumbled at the start, was outrun early, raced in the five path on the turn, angled out for the drive and closed fast on the outside. BATTLE BRIDGE outrun for three furlongs, raced four wide thereafter, angled out for the drive and made a good late gain. COLONIAL EMPRESS drifted out at the start, was reserved early, raced in the four path on the turn and lodged a mild late bid. STICKS WONDERGIRL vied for the lead off the inside, held on well to midstretch and tired. CLAIRE'S SONG behind the leaders in the three path, lacked a rally. TIME THIEF forwardly placed from the start, angled in midway through the turn and had nothing left late. SAVE THE WORLD failed to menace. KAMINARI lost her footing at the start then was no threat along the inside. MAGIC HOUR broke in the air, recovered to race within reach four wide but tired. JOLIE JOKER was outrun.